

## KERALA WATER AUTHORITY P.H. DIVISION, ALAPPUZHA

## **e-TENDER NOTICE**

(Electronic Mode)

Dated: 26.05.2021

No. UIDSSMT/285/09-Vol.IV

The Project Manager, Project Division, Alappuzha invites Sealed competitive tenders (e-tender) in Electronic mode on behalf of the Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority from vehicle owned Registered Contractors, Vehicle owners, Registered & approved travel agencies for the supply of vehicle with Driver for hiring of vehicle on contract basis for eight months for the work of AMRUT.

e-Tender No.	06/2021-22/PM/PDA.
Name of Project	Hiring of Vehicle
Name of Work	Hiring of Vehicle below 1500CC model not before 2016 on contract basis for eight months for the work of AMRUT project.
Probable Amount of Contract	4,20,000/-
Website	www.kwa.kerala.gov.in www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
Tender documents published in website	Date: 29.05.2021
Cost of Tender Form + GST	Rs. 1000/- Online payment
Bid Security (EMD) (e-Payment)	10500/- (Online payment)
Class of contractors	Registered vehicle owned Contractors, Vehicle owners, Registered & approved travel agencies.
Corrigendum if any	Corrigendum if any will be published in website
Last date and time of electronic submission of tenders	10/06/2021 -up to 3.30 pm
Tender Opening Date	14/06/2021 at 4.00 PM, Project Division, Alappuzha.
Validity of the Bid (Firm Period)	<b>4</b> (Four)months from the last date prescribed for submission of tender.
Execution Period	Eight months from the date of agreement or till the next agreement time.
Tender Stages	Single level e-tendering
Place of Execution of Work	Alappuzha
Place of Execution of Agreement	KWA, Project Division, Alappuzha
Tender Hosted by	Project Manager, Project Division, Alappuzha.

Interested bidders may get further information regarding the bidding document obtained from the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in or the office of the Project Manager, Kerala Water Authority, Project Division, Alappuzha. For site visit contact Assistant Executive Engineer, Project Division, Alappuzha Contact No. 0477-2268955

Interested bidders having Contract license of Kerala Water Authority shall register through Kerala Water Authority office in www.etenders.kerala.gov.in and obtain a USER ID and Pass word for viewing Bid Document. On line enrolment of bidders are available. Enrolled bidders can download the bid documents from above mentioned web site free of cost. The required tender fee need be paid at the time of submission of bid only. The remittance of tender fee and EMD is by online payment through Credit Card/Net Banking. This facility is provided through BILL DESK payment gate way in the web site. Once the payment transaction is successful the bidder will get a transaction reference number which has to be retained by him. Unless the tender cost and EMD payments are made successfully the submission of the tender will not be possible.

Another option of downloading the tender documents, and submission of the same along with cost of tender form, EMD (by DD drawn in favour of Project Manager, Project Division, Alappuzha and Preliminary agreement shall be accepted, provided, it is send by the bidder in the speed post/Registered Post only. In no circumstances the tender submitted in any other form will be considered. The bidder can use any of the above two options, if a bidder utilizes both the above options of electronics and postal/manual submission, the electronically submitted offer will be considered and the postal/manual offer will be rejected.

Issuing Bid Document is no way for a right or eligibility for Prequalification of awarding the work. The Pre-qualification criteria are described in the Bid Document. The Executive Engineer reserve the right to re-call the invitation of Bid/reject the application for Bid Document / Extend the date of any notified date regarding this bid without assigning any reason.

All Bid Document must be accompanied by sufficient Preliminary Agreement in Stamp Paper worth Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred only) in the prescribed format otherwise the bid will be rejected. Hard Copies of Bid documents must be submitted within three days of submission of the tender. If any of the dates mentioned in the above happens to be a holiday the actions will be conducted on the next working day. All other relevant rules followed by the KWA shall be applicable to these tenders also.

Place : Alappuzha, Date : 26.05.2021

Visit us at : www.kwa.kerala.gov.in

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in